2018 BCSSRU Provincial Championships — Events and Game Schedule
Wednesday May 30

7:00 am BCSSRU School registration tournament organization meeting
* Legacy Sports Centre Banquet Room

Note that Division AA Il will feature six teams, divided into two pools of three teams
Red Pool — GNS, McMath, DW Poppy
Blue Pool — LV Rogers, Brookswood, Sutherland

Time Game No. Division Team 1 Team 2 Field
9:00 1 AA | Brentwood  Rockridge Stadium
2 AA Il OPEN OPEN
3 AAA | South Delta Lord Byng 3
4 AAA I WJ Mouat NDSS 1
A Junior Shawnigan  St. Michael’'s 4
11:00 5 AA | SMUS Langley 2
6 AA I GNS McMath Stadium
7 AAA | Yale West Van 1
8 AAA I Handsworth Elgin Park 3
B Junior Earl Marriott Abbotsford 4

12:45 Opening Ceremonies — Rotary Stadium

2:00 9 AA | Collingwood Clarence Fulton 1

10 AA I LV Rogers Sutherland 3

11 AAA | Earl Marriott Mountain 4

12 AAA I Fleetwood Park Belmont 2

C AAAA Oak Bay Carson Graham Stadium
4:00 13 AA GW Graham Charles Tupper 4

14 AA I OPEN OPEN

15 AAA | R. Bateman Claremont 3

16 AAAI Kelowna Sentinel 1

D AAAA Shawnigan  St. George’s Stadium



6:00 pm BCSSRU Annual General Meeting — Legacy Sports Centre Banquet Room

8:00 pm BCSSRU Coaches Dinner - Abbotsford Rugby Club

Thursday, May 31

Time Game No. Division Team 1 Team 2
Noon 17 AAA | Winner #3 Winner #7

18 AAA I Loser #4 Loser #8

19 AA | Loser #1 Loser #5

20 AA I GNS DW Poppy
2:00 21 AAA | Loser #3 Loser #7

22 AAA I Winner #4 Winner #8

23 AA | Winner #1 Winner #5

24 AA LV Rogers Brookswood
4:00 25 AAA | Loser #11 Loser #15

26 AAA I Loser #12 Loser #16

27 AA | Winner #9 Winner #13

28 AA I OPEN —see Friday, June 1
6:00 29 AAA | Winner #11  Winner #15

30 AAA I Winner #12  Winner #16

31 AA Loser #9 Loser #13

32 AA I OPEN —see Friday, June 1
Friday June 1
Time Game No. Division Team 1 Team 2
1:00 E Junior Loser A Loser B

28 AATI DW Poppy McMath
2:30 F AAAA Loser C Loser D

32 AA Il Brookswood Sutherland
4:00 G Junior Winner A Winner B
5:30 H AAAA Winner C Winner D

Field
Stadium

Stadium
OPEN

Stadium
2

4

OPEN

Field
Stadium (3/4)
4

Stadium (3/4)
4

Stadium (1/2)
Stadium (1/2)



645pm

700pm

Junior and AAAA Presentations

Saturday June 2

Time
9:00

11:00

1:00

3:00

4.30

Game No.
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48

Division
AAA I
AA
AAA |
AA |

AAA I
AATI
AAA |
AA I

AA I
AAA I
AATI
AAA |
AA |

AA I
AAA I
AAA |

Canada U20

Team 1

Loser #18
OPEN

Loser #21
Loser #19

Winner #22
Red Pool 3rd
Winner #21
Winner #19

Winner #23
Winner #18
Red Pool 2nd
Loser #17
Loser #23

Red Pool 1st
Loser #22
Winner #17

BC U23

Team 2
Loser #26

Loser #25
Loser #31

Winner #30
Blue Pool 3rd
Winner #25
Winner #31

Winner #27
Winner #26
Blue Pool 2nd
Loser #29
Loser #27

Blue Pool 1st
Loser #30
Winner #29

AA/AAA Presentations and Closing Ceremonies Stadium

Stadium
Field

1 (7/8)
OPEN

3 (7/8)
2 (7/8)

Stadium (1/2)

2 (5/6)
3 (5/6)
4 (5/6)

Stadium (1/2)

1 (5/6)
2 (3/4)
3 (3/4)
4 (3/4)
4 (1/2)
1 (3/4)

Stadium (1/2)



