## 2018 BCSSRU Provincial Championships – Events and Game Schedule

#### Wednesday May 30

7:00 am BCSSRU School registration tournament organization meeting

Note that **Division AA II** will feature six teams, divided into two pools of three teams Red Pool – GNS, McMath, DW Poppy Blue Pool – LV Rogers, Brookswood, Sutherland

Time	Game No.	Division	Team 1	Team 2	Field
9:00	1	AA I	Brentwood	Rockridge	Stadium
	2	AA II	OPEN		OPEN
	3	AAA I	South Delta	Lord Byng	3
	4	AAA II	WJ Mouat	NDSS	1
	Α	Junior	Shawnigan	St. Michael's	4
11:00	5	AA I	SMUS	Langley	2
	6	AA II	GNS	McMath	Stadium
	7	AAA I	Yale	West Van	1
	8	AAA II	Handsworth	Elgin Park	3
	В	Junior	Earl Marriott	Abbotsford	4

# 12:45 Opening Ceremonies – Rotary Stadium

2:00	9 10 11 12 C	AA II AAA II AAA II AAAA	Collingwood LV Rogers Earl Marriott Fleetwood Pa Oak Bay		3 4 2
4.00	_		,		
4:00	13 14	AA II	GW Graham OPEN	Charles Tuppe	er 4 OPEN
	15	AAA I	R. Bateman	Claremont	3
	16	AAA II	Kelowna	Sentinel	1
	D	AAAA	Shawnigan	St. George's	Stadium

<sup>\*</sup> Legacy Sports Centre Banquet Room

6:00 pm BCSSRU Annual General Meeting – Legacy Sports Centre Banquet Room

8:00 pm BCSSRU Coaches Dinner - Abbotsford Rugby Club

\_\_\_\_\_

## Thursday, May 31

<b>Time</b> Noon	Game No. 17 18 19 20	Division  AAA II  AA II  AA II	Team 1 Winner #3 Loser #4 Loser #1 GNS	Team 2 Winner #7 Loser #8 Loser #5 DW Poppy	Field Stadium 2 3 4
2:00	21 22 23 24	AAA II AAA II AA II	Loser #3 Winner #4 Winner #1 LV Rogers	Loser #7 Winner #8 Winner #5 Brookswood	1 3 Stadium 4
4:00	25 26 27 28	AAA II AA I AA II	Loser #11 Loser #12 Winner #9 OPEN – see Fi	Loser #15 Loser #16 Winner #13 riday, June 1	1 2 Stadium OPEN
6:00	29 30 31 32	AAA II AAA II AA II	Winner #11 Winner #12 Loser #9 OPEN – see Fi	Winner #15 Winner #16 Loser #13 riday, June 1	Stadium 2 4 OPEN

\_\_\_\_\_

## Friday June 1

<b>Time</b> 1:00	<b>Game No.</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Team 1</b>	Team 2	Field
	E	Junior	Loser A	Loser B	Stadium (3/4)
	28	AA II	DW Poppy	McMath	4
2:30	F	AAAA	Loser C	Loser D	Stadium (3/4)
	32	AA II	Brookswood	Sutherland	4
4:00	G	Junior	Winner A	Winner B	Stadium (1/2)
5:30	H	AAAA	Winner C	Winner D	Stadium (1/2)

700pm Canada U20 BC U23 Stadium

\_\_\_\_\_

# Saturday June 2

Time	Game No.	Division	Team 1	Team 2	Field	
9:00	33	AAA II	Loser #18	Loser #26	1	(7/8)
	34	AA II	OPEN		OPEN	
	35	AAA I	Loser #21	Loser #25	3	(7/8)
	36	AA I	Loser #19	Loser #31	2	(7/8)
11:00	37	AAA II	Winner #22	Winner #30	Stadium (1/2)	
	38	AA II	Red Pool 3rd	Blue Pool 3rd	2	(5/6)
	39	AAA I	Winner #21	Winner #25	3	(5/6)
	40	AA I	Winner #19	Winner #31	4	(5/6)
1:00	41	AA I	Winner #23	Winner #27	Stadium (1/2)	
	42	AAA II	Winner #18	Winner #26	1	(5/6)
	43	AA II	Red Pool 2nd	Blue Pool 2nd	2	(3/4)
	44	AAA I	Loser #17	Loser #29	3	(3/4)
	45	AA I	Loser #23	Loser #27	4	(3/4)
3:00	46	AA II	Red Pool 1st	Blue Pool 1st	4	(1/2)
	47	AAA II	Loser #22	Loser #30	1	(3/4)
	48	AAA I	Winner #17	Winner #29	Stadiu	m (1/2)

4.30 AA/AAA Presentations and Closing Ceremonies Stadium